118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

18-0018 Version: 1 Name: DHS/DRS/BEPH (Blind Vendors) MOU Amendment
Agreement Amendment Status: Approved

9/21/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

1/17/2018 Final action: 1/17/2018

PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies): DHS/DRS/BEPB

Request: Authorization to decrease Ranges from $30 to 10% of net sales.an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Licensee provides operation of vending machines and concession stands for
newspapers, beverages and foodstuffs at various County facilities

Agreement period: 2/1/2018 - 12/31/2019
Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Agreement Number(s): 2014-179-MOU-DRS

Summary: The program is sponsored by the State of lllinois Department of Human Services, Division
of Rehabilitation Services, Business Enterprise Program for the Blind, referred to as
(DHS/DRS/BEPB) and works with governmental bodies to provide economic opportunities for visually
impaired individuals. The County wishes to reduce fixed rental rates for all Blind Vendor locations by
50% of current rate or to $30, whichever is greater due to a report of a decline in sales and expressed
hardships from the Blind Vendors. Location #449 reduced from $500 to $30 per agreement. Locations
with commission agreements are not changed. Monthly License Fee: Varies. Ranges from $30 to 10%
of net sales.

(Inactive) AMMAR RIZKI, Acting Chief Financial Officer, Bureau of Finance, (Inactive) JESSICA
CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/17/2018 1 Board of Commissioners suspend the rules Pass
1/17/2018 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies): DHS/DRS/BEPB

Request: Authorization to decrease Ranges from $30 to 10% of net sales.an interagency agreement

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-0018, Version: 1

Good(s) or Service(s): Licensee provides operation of vending machines and concession stands for newspapers,
beverages and foodstuffs at various County facilities

Agreement period: 2/1/2018 - 12/31/2019
Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Agreement Number(s): 2014-179-MOU-DRS

Summary: The program is sponsored by the State of Illinois Department of Human Services, Division of
Rehabilitation Services, Business Enterprise Program for the Blind, referred to as (DHS/DRS/BEPB) and
works with governmental bodies to provide economic opportunities for visually impaired individuals. The
County wishes to reduce fixed rental rates for all Blind Vendor locations by 50% of current rate or to $30,
whichever is greater due to a report of a decline in sales and expressed hardships from the Blind Vendors.
Location #449 reduced from $500 to $30 per agreement. Locations with commission agreements are not
changed. Monthly License Fee: Varies. Ranges from $30 to 10% of net sales.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

